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CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-18-001285 Travis County

THE STATE OF TEXAS

ACCESS INSURANCE COMPANY

D-1-GN-18-001285
Norma Ybarra

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

w W W W W W W wW

261° JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE
AND WAIVER OF OBJECTION

(Special Deputy Receiver’s Application to Approve Commutation and Release Agreement (Allianz
Risk Transfer AG — Bermuda Branch))

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

NOW COMES the Texas Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association (“TPCIGA”),

by and through its below-named counsel, and hereby acknowledges receipt of the SDR’S

APPLICATION TO APPROVE COMMUTATION AND RELEASE AGREEMENT, which is set for

written submission on May 5, 2025, before the Court-Appointed Special Master, Tom Collins. TPCIGA

has no objection to the foregoing APPLICATION. This waiver of objection is limited to the referenced

APPLICATION and should not be construed as a waiver of any of TPCIGA’s rights in any other matter.

Respectfully submitted,

TEXAS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY
INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
8911 N. Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 2200
Austin, Texas 78759

PHONE: (512) 345-9335

FAX: (512) 345-9341

Email: rstroud@tpciga.org

By: /3l Bachel SHrond

Rachel Stroud
State Bar No. 19424700

ATTORNEY FOR TPCIGA



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served
upon the following parties via electronic mail in accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure

on this 22" day of April, 2025.

Mr. Christopher Fuller
Cantilo & Bennett, L.L.P.
4612 Ridge Oak Drive
Austin, Texas 78731

Email: cfuller@fullerlaw.org

Special Master’s Clerk

Texas Department of Insurance

333 Guadalupe, Tower II1, 5" FI., MC-305-1D
Austin, Texas 78701

Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov

Mr. Tom Collins

Special Master

106 White Dove

Horseshoe Bay, Texas 78657

Email: TomCollinsADR@gmail.com

Mr. Shawn Martin

Mr. David Carbajal

Mr. Vane Hugo

Texas Department of Insurance

RLO MC-FRD

P.O. Box 12030

Austin, Texas 78711-2030

Email: shawn.martin@tdi.texas.gov
Email: david.carbajal@tdi.texas.gov
Email: vane.hugo@tdi.texas.gov

Mr. Anthony Icenogle

Icenogle & Boggins, PLLC

6805 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Ste 220
Austin, Texas 78731

Email: anthony@icenoglefirm.com

Mr. Elliott Kroll

Arent Fox, LLP

1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42
New York, New York 10019

Email: Elliott.Kroll@arentfox.com

(3 Bachel Strond

Rachel Stroud
Email: rstroud@tpciga.org

Page 2



